1/10December 2002
■ CMOS DESIGN FOR LOW POWER
■ ±0.2V SENSITIVITY OVER INPUT COMMON
MODE VOLTAGE RANGE
■ TYPICAL PROPAGATION DELAY: 19ns
■ TYPICAL INPUT HYSTERESIS: 60mV
■ INPUT WILL NOT LOAD LINE WHEN
VCC=0V

receivers and features 3-STATE output with 6mA
source and sink capability.
ORDERING CODES
Type Temperature
Range Package Comments
ST26C32ABN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST26C32ABD -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tube) 50 parts per tube / 20 tube per box
ST26C32ABDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST26C32ABTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (Tape & Reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST26C32A
CMOS QUAD TRI-STATE
DIFFERENTIAL LINE RECEIVER
DIP SOP